DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	07-AFC-06C
Project Title:	Carlsbad Energy Center - Compliance
TN #:	210205
<b>Document Title:</b>	Approval to Start Below Grade Demolition and Berm Removal
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Jonathan Fong
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	2/5/2016 2:43:36 PM
Docketed Date:	2/5/2016

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION 1516 NINTH STREET SACRAMENTO, CA 95814-5512 www.energy.ca.gov



January 15, 2016

George L. Piantka, PE Director, Environmental Business NRG Energy, West 5790 Fleet Street, Suite 200 Carlsbad, CA

## SUBJECT: AMENDED CARLSBAD ENERGY CENTER PROJECT (07-AFC-6C) START OF BELOW GRADE DEMOLITION AND BERM REMOVAL

Dear Mr. Piantka:

The CARLSBAD ENERGY CENTER PROJECT (CECP), as amended by the July 2015 Final Decision, has completed all necessary submittals and received California Energy Commission (Energy Commission) staff approval for the pre-construction conditions of certification that are required prior to start below grade demolition and berm removal in the area of the former above-ground fuel oil storage tanks. In addition, all required preconstruction plan approvals and/or permits from WC3, the Energy Commission delegate Chief Building Official (CBO) for CECP, have been completed.

Site mobilization may commence on January 18, 2016.

If you have any questions, please call me at (916) 654-5005 or e-mail me at Jonathan.Fong@energy.ca.gov.

Sincerely onathan Fong Compliance Project Manager